

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Office Supplies as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: HENRIETTE OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT TRADING

PHILGEPS Reg. No. :

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Lot 2 - Office Supplies				
3	set(s)	cup & saucer, plain white		
1	pc(s)	desk organizers	749.00	2,247.00
1	box(es)	envelope, mailing white, long	948.00	948.00
50	pack(s)	envelope, white, 10s short	458.00	458.00
1	box(es)	envelope, white, short	19.00	950.00
3	pc(s)	eraser, big white	398.00	398.00
1	unit(s)	executive chair	49.00	147.00
81	pc(s)	expanded envelope w/ garter long, blue, brown	11,998.00	11,998.00
20	pc(s)	expanded envelope, w/ garter short, blue, violet, pink	24.00	1,944.00
17	box(es)	fastener plastic coated	21.00	420.00
7	pc(s)	file case w/ division	59.00	1,003.00
1	pc(s)	file tray, 3 layers, metal	398.00	2,786.00
86	pc(s)	folder long, 14pts ivory	648.00	648.00
2	pack(s)	folder long, 14pts ivory 100's	8.00	688.00
15	pc(s)	folder short, 14pts ivory	749.00	1,498.00
1	pack(s)	folder short, 14pts ivory 100's	7.00	105.00
5	pc(s)	friction pen, black	568.00	568.00
1	unit(s)	glass board	88.00	440.00
4	pc(s)	glue, 130g	6,498.00	6,498.00
1	unit(s)	gun tacker	69.00	276.00
1	box(es)	gun tacker, staple wire	598.00	598.00
14	pc(s)	highlighter pen, assorted color	148.00	148.00
1	pc(s)	in and out tray, 2 layers	44.00	616.00
2	pc(s)	ink refill for whiteboard marker, black	399.00	399.00
2	pack(s)	ketchups, 320g	144.00	288.00
22	box(es)	paper clip plastic coated, big	71.00	142.00
21	box(es)	paper clip plastic coated, small	39.00	858.00
40	pack(s)	paper cups, 8oz	34.00	714.00
2	unit(s)	paper cutter, medium	49.00	1,960.00
1	pc(s)	pen organizer	2,398.00	4,796.00
			299.00	299.00
				-
				-
		total lot 2 page 2		44,838.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this NOV 23 2023 in the City of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSSL. SIMBAHAN
Engineer II
BAC Member

DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III
BAC Member

JOANNA DIANE D. MORTEL
Legal Assistant I
BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT
City Veterinarian
BAC Vice - Chairperson

ENGR. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA
City Engineer
BAC Chairperson

Approved by:

ROMMEL A. IGNACIO
City Vice Mayor